### =OP \$140.00 135194

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America National Trust and		12/23/1997	National
Savings Association			Association: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	John Sexton & Co.			
Street Address:	55 Patuxent Woods Drive			
City:	Columbia			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21046			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1351942	CLASSIC TUREEN
Registration Number:	1522789	OLDE BAY
Registration Number:	1555731	DEBONAIRE
Registration Number:	1507385	HANDI-EGG
Registration Number:	0854761	SEXTON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 356/21631-0010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0187

900080585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	06/29/2007
Total Attachments: 12 source=Release of May 17, 1996 Security A	Agrmt 1#page2.tif Agrmt 1#page3.tif Agrmt 1#page4.tif Agrmt 1#page5.tif Agrmt 1#page6.tif Agrmt 1#page7.tif Agrmt 1#page8.tif Agrmt 1#page8.tif Agrmt 1#page8.tif Agrmt 1#page9.tif Agrmt 1#page10.tif Agrmt 1#page11.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0188

### RELEASE

Reference is made to the Subsidiary Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 1996 (as amended or modified, the "Agreement"), made by the subsidiaries of Rykoff-Sexton, Inc., a Delaware corporation, party thereto (the "Assignors"), in favor of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, a national banking association, as administrative agent for the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender and the Issuing Bank, each as defined in the Agreement (in such capacity, the "Agent").

The obligations secured by the Agreement having been paid or otherwise satisfied, the Agent releases and reassigns to the Assignors, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, those described on Schedule A to this release.

Executed and delivered as of the  $23^{-1}$  day of December, 1997.

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Jan Min Harm Pring

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_\_\_ day of December, 1997.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notarial Seal]

CHMAIN02 Doc: 215763\_1 Release of Security Agreement

### SCHEDULE A

### Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks, Etc.

### A. Patents

None.

### Copyrights (all owned by John Sexton & Co.)

- 1. SEXTON'S SYSTEM; THE WAY TO SUCCESS Registration Number: A475315
- 2. SEXTON COOK BOOK FOR THE SEXTON MARKET Registration Number: A124836
- 3. SECOND SEXTON COOK BOOK FOR THE SEXTON MARKET Registration Number: A159565
- 4. BREAK THROUGH, KETTLE-RICH MACARONI AND CHEESE, SUPERB NEW SEXTON KETTLE-RICH FOODS MADE BY REVOLUTIONARY NEW CONTROLLED-PRESSURE PROCESS
  Registration Number: KK183871
- 5. DOWN WITH MONOTONY, UP WITH MENU SHOWMANSHIP, GET WITH SEXTON SPECIALTY FOODS
  Registration Number: KK194897
- 6. FOR HOT DOGS AND HAMBURGERS, YOU CAN SERVE MUSTARD, CATSUP; HOT DOG RELISH
  Registration Number: KK188838
- 7. GOOD GROCERIES ARE JUST THE BEGINNING WITH SEXTON CAN-VENIENCE FOODS Registration Number: KK191511
- 8. IT'S OUR 82ND ANNIVERSARY BUT DON'T SEND FLOWERS Registration Number: KK188785
- 9. KEEP YOUR PATRONS SLIM AND YOUR PATIENTS HEALTHY WITH RESTRICTED DIET OR LOW CALORIE FOODS Registration Number: KK198180
- 10. LA SALLE.SERVICE FROM...LONG ISLAND CITY Registration Number: KK118322
- 11. NEWFROM SEXTON, KETTLE-RICH SPAGHETTI WITH MEAT SAUCE Registration Number: KK194216
- 12. ONE OF THESE TABLE NAPKINS IS ANTIBACTERIAL & ONLY SEXTON SELLS IT Registration Number: KK188525

E-1

- 13. OUR NATION CELEBRATES; RECIPES AND MENUS Registration Number: A537964
- 14. RECIPES AND MENUS FOR SCHOOLAND CAMPS, WITH CULINARY DATA Registration Number: KK126654
- 15. ROUND THE CLOCK; CREAMED WAFER SLICED BEEF Registration Number: KK189363
- 16. SERVE IT HOT, OR SERVE IT COLD, SEXTON TEA IS QUALITEA Registration Number: KK157906
- 17. SEXTON CUT STRINGLESS WAX BEANS.NET WEIGHT 15 1/2 OZ. Registration Number: KK118873
- 18. SEXTON DESK DIARY, 1963
  Registration Number: A609144
- 19. SEXTON GELATINE DESSERT
  Registration Number: KK119185
- 20. SEXTON INSTANT DESSERT POWDER, CONTENTS 5 LBS Registration Number: KK119186
- 21. SEXTON QUALITY.PICTURES OF FRUIT.FOOD PRODUCTS Registration Number: KK119184
- 22. SEXTON QUALITY.PICTURES OF VEGETABLES.FOOD PRODUCTS Registration Number: KK119183
- 23. SEXTON QUALITY.R-71.FOOD PRODUCTS Registration Number: KK118321
- 24. SEXTON QUALITY.R-2.FOOD PRODUCTS Registration Number: KK118320
- 25. SEXTON QUALITY TOMATO JUICE.NET 1 PT.2 FL. OZ.R-2 Registration Number: KK118323
- 26. SOUPS FOR ALL SEASONS
  Registration Number: KK187404
- 27. SPECIAL OCCASIONS
  Registration Number: A504471
- 28. SPICED APPLE RINGS ARE A GREAT MEAT GARNISH, BUT WHAT ELSE DO YOU DO WITH THEM?
  Registration Number: KK196680
- 29. SUPERIOR CLEANING CHEMICALS FOR EVERY NEED, FORMULATED AND MANUFACTURED BY SEXTON; INVINSO Registration Number: KK193663

- 30. WHY SEXTON QUALITY SALAD DRESSING GOES FARTHER, TASTES BETTER, TOO Registration Number: KK195126
- 31. DESK DIARY, 1973
  Registration Number: A383809
- 32. SEXTON DESK DIARY, 1974
  Registration Number: A478597
- 33. SEXTON DESK DIARY, 1975
  Registration Number: A569852
- 34. SEXTON DESK DIARY, 1976
  Registration Number: A680411
- 35. SEXTON DESK DIARY, 1977
  Registration Number: A814915
- 36. SEXTON DESK DIARY, 1978
  Registration Number: A926370
- 37. VOLUME FEEDING BUYING GUIDE Registration Number: A209461
- 38. SANITARY SAM, THE CHEMICAL MAN Registration Number: AA118697
- 39. SANITARY SAM'S AEROSOL SPRAY Registration Number: KK67381
- 40. SANITARY SAM'S SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION Registration Number: KK67377
- 41. SEXTON QUALITY FOODS, CONSISTENTLY GOOD Registration Number: KK67559

### C. <u>Trademarks</u>

### 1. Federal Trademarks:

Owner	Mark	Req. No.	Date
USF	Unifax (services)	1,705,557	8/4/92
USF	Unifax	1,724,917	10/20/92
BRB	Cross Valley Farms	1,804,645	11/16/93
USF	La Bella Villa	1,837,982	5/31/94 <sup>1</sup>

Assignment to USFTM pending.

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Req. No.	Date
USFTM	Arctic Harvest	1,879,943	2/21/95
USFTM	Arctic Harvest	1,923,864	10/3/95
USFTM	Asian Harvest	1,893,241	5/9/95
USF	Prime Life	Pending	N/A
USF	Horizon & Design	Pending	N/A
USF	Cygnet	Pending	N/A
USF	Cygnet Menu Management System	Pending	N/A
USF	Clean Pride	N/A	Published 9/26/96
USF	Gold 'n' Clear	Pending	
WSH	Party Works	1,613,479	9/18/90
White Swan	Restaurant Food Supply	929,260	2/15/72
USFTM	White Swan (Design)	588,128	4/13/54 <sup>2</sup>
USFTM	BBI	1,163,940	8/4/81
USFTM	Gold 'n' Good	1,623,746	3/20/56
USFTM	La Comida	967,720	9/4/73
US <b>FTM</b>	Concho	632,387	8/7/56
Biggers	Carol's Kitchen	801,459 <sup>3</sup>	1/4/66
Biggers	Howard House	1,341,337	2/11/86
Biggers	Howard House	1,382,526	2/11/86
White Swan	Misc. Design	630,577	7/10/56
White Swan	Super Save & Design	643,994	4/9/57
White Swan	Misc. Design	362,524	11/22/38
White Swan	White Swan	360,725	7/27/38

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Renewed 8/30/94

<sup>3</sup> Application No.

### State Trademarks:

Owner	Mark	Req. No.	Date
White Swan	Concho (TX)	10,288	5/3/64
White Swan	Concho (OK)	23,789	1/1/81
White Swan	White Swan (OK)	27,605	1/1/81
White Swan	Concho (NM)	TN89120514	1/1/60
White Swan	White Swan (NM)	TN89120513	12/31/59
White Swan	White Swan (LA)	4	-
White Swan	Concho (LA)		

Incorporated into this schedule by reference are the trademarks, trademark applications and foreign trademarks of John Sexton & Co., which are listed on the attached pages.

### 3. Trademark Licensing Agreements:

- A. Trademark Licensing Agreement between USFTM, Inc. and White Swan, Inc. dated May, 1995.
- B. Trademark Licensing Agreement between USFTM, Inc. and US Foodservice of Atlanta, Inc. (f/k/a Goode Foodservice Inc.) dated May 31, 1995.
- C. Trademark Licensing Agreement between USFTM, Inc. and Mom's Food and Produce Co., Inc. dated May, 1995.
- D. Trademark Licensing Agreement between USFTM, Inc. and King's Foodservice Inc. dated May, 1995.
- E. Trademark Licensing Agreement between USFTM, Inc. and Roanoke Restaurant Service, Inc. dated June 7, 1995.
- F. Trademark Licensing Agreement between USFTM, Inc. and US Foodservice of Florida, Inc. (f/k/a Daniel's Foodservice of Florida Inc.) dated May, 1995.
- G. Trademark Licensing Agreement between USFTM, Inc. and F.H. Bevevino & Co., Inc. dated May 30, 1995.
- H. Trademark Licensing Agreement between USFTM, Inc. and Biggers Brothers, Inc. dated May, 1995.

Security/Subsidiary

<sup>4</sup> No registration number assigned by Louisiana Secretary of State

Registrant: John Sexton & Co. RYKOFF-SEXTON, INC. Trademark Registrations in the United States

Handi-Egg	Dip-it-in	Defenso	Debonaire	Czarina	Cool Cukes	Coffler	Classic Tureen	Bactostat	101	TRADEMARK NAME	Manage XX
Frozen egg product	Breading mix	General cleaning or washing compound	Bathroom tissue	Salad dressing	Fresh Kosher whole dill pickles	Non-dairy cream substitute	Frozen soups	Paper napkins	All purpose sauce	FOR	
<b>5</b>	<b>\$</b>	52	37	<b>*</b>	46	<b>\$</b>	<b>5</b>	37	<b>36</b>	U.S. CLASS	
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Detergents & Scaps	Paper & Stationery	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Paper & Stationery	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	U.S. DESCRIPTION	
29	30	မ	<b>5</b>	29	29	29	29	6	30	INT'L. CLASS	
Meats & Processed Foods	Staple Foods	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Meats & Processed Foods	<b>Meats &amp; Processed</b> Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Staple Foods	DESCRIPTION	
1,507,385	1,589,195	536,468	1,555,731	741,004	1,156,522	793,029	1,351,942	783,241	876,673	REG. NO.	
10/4/88	3/27/90	1/16/51	9/12/89	741,004 11/20/62	6/2/81	7/20/65	7/30/85	1/12/65	9/9/69	REG'D	
2008	2000	2001	2009	2002	2001	2005	2005 EEL.	TRA∯ 00357	EMÆ	RIK & A	Ė

## Registrant: John Sexton & Co.

Quik-etak	Olde Bay	Oahu	La Salle	La Salle	Kettle-rich	Jet Set	Jamaica	Invinso	TRADEMARK NAME	
Cheese	Frozen clam chowder	Fruit punch base	Canned fruits and vegetables	Canned fruits, canned vegetables, tomato purse, tomato catsup, tomato sauce	Canned food products-namely, corned beef hash, chill con came with beans, chill con came without beans, sloppy Joe beef with barbecue sauce, macaroni and cheese, [spaghetti with meat sauce, ]	Dessert mix	Papper relish	Dishwashing compound	FOR	
46	<b>4</b> 6	<b>\$</b>	46	5	- 6	5	<b>4</b> 6	52	U.S. CLASS	
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Detergents & Soaps	U.S. DESCRIPTION					
29	29	32	29	29,30	29,30	30	30	w	CLASS	
Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods	Light Beverages	Meats & Processed Foods	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods	Staple Foods	Staple Foods	Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations	DESCRIPTION	
1,359,442	1,522,789	744,154	1,125,462	1,372,847 11/26/85	916,414	802,823	1,186,033	516,072	REG. NO.	
9/10/85	1/31/89	1/22/63	9/25/79	11/26/85	7/13/71	1/25/66	1/12/82	10/4/49	REG'D	PATE
2005	2009	2003	1999	2005	2001	T <b>R</b>	ADEM	ARK	EXP	VE AB

Sy Sexton and Design	Spoon-Redi	Sherman	Sexton Trail Blazer and Design	Sexton and Design	Sexton	Sexton .	Sexton	Sexton	TRADEMARK NAME	
Canned and packaged fruits and vegetables, canned meat and canned meat products	Dessert pudding	Tea and coffee	Barbecue sauce	Dietetic foods-namely, canned fruits and vegetables, soups, tomato juice, salmon, tuna, and chicken	Imitation fruit bases, flavorings, extracts, and fountain syrups used in preparation of maitiess soft drinks	Meat products-namely, boned chicken, boned turkey, smoked turkey, chipped dried beef, sliced dried beef, beef stew, comed beef hash, broiled hamburgers, brown gravy with beef, beef in barbecue sauce	Paper goods in the form of dollies, napkins, and waxed wrapping paper	[ Household and ] institutional [ bleaches, ] insecticides, disinfectants, germicides, and deodorants; [ laundry alds-namely starches and bluing; and water softener ]	FOR	
46	46	46	46	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>	37	<b>6</b>	U.S. CLASS	
Foods & ingredients of Foods	Foods & ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Soft Drinks & Carbonated Waters	Foods & Ingredients of Foods	Paper & Stationery	Chemicals & Chemical Compositions	U.S. Description	
29,30,32	30	30	30	<b>G</b> h	32	29	6	S	INT'L. CLASS	
Meats & Processed Foods, Staple Foods, Ught Beverages	Staple Foods	Staple Foods	Staple Foods	Pharmaceuticals	Light Beverages	Meats & Processed Foods	Paper Goods & Printed Matter	Pharmaceuticals	INT'L DESCRIPTION	
734,276	880,977 11/18/69	559,486	1,579,298	854,761	592,019	564,571	543,999	542,967	REG. NO.	:
7/10/62	11/18/69	5/27/52	1/23/90	8/13/68	6/29/54	9/30/52	6/19/51	5/29/51	DATE REG'D	
2002	1999	1992	2000	2008	1994	1992	2001 T	RADEMARI	YEAR EXP	

Trail Boss	TRADEMARK NAME	
Barbecue sauce	FOR	
46	U.S. CLASS	
Foods & Ingredients of Foods	U.S. DESCRIPTION	
30	INT'L. CLASS	
Staple Foods	INT'L DESCRIPTION	
1,135,854 5/20/80	DATE REG. NO. REG'D	
5/20/80	DATE REG'D	
EMARK	YEA! EX!	

# Foreign Trademark Registrations

ISC Chile Sexton 360,853	REGISTRANT COUNTRY TRADEMARK NAME REG. NUMBER
360,853	REG. NUMBER
10/11/90	1 1
10/11/2000	REG. DATE RENEWAL DATE

State ofCALIFORNIA	
C T	
·	
On 12/22/97 befor	re me, KENNETH DEAN PHILES, NOTARY PUBL.  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public')
personally appeared	Name(s) of Super(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
	executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	1>-
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and  Description of Attached Docume	n, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	nt - (Suzisioan Sewery Alesement)
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Docume	nt
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document:	nt - (Suzisioan Sewery Alesement)
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97	nt - (Suzisioan Sewery Alesement)  Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nt - (Suzisioary Sewery Alreement)  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: David Recess  David Recess  Capacity (ies) Claimed David Recess  Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: David Recess  Capacity (ies) Claimed David Recess  Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer(Capacity (ies) Claimed David Recess  Capacity (i	nt - (Suzisioary Sewery Alreement)  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: RELEASE  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name: David Release  Individual	nt - (Suzisionary Security Aurenter)  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name:DAVID FRICE  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s): VICE RESIDENT	nt - (Suzisionary Security Aurenter)  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: RELEASE  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name: David Perce  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s): VICE PERIOENT  Partner — I Limited   General  Attorney-in-Fact	(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: RELEASE  Document Date: 12/22/57  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name: David Perce  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s): VICE PERSIDENT  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   RIGHT THUMSPRINT   OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name: David Recess  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Vice Recess DENT Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name: David Recess  Individual Corporate Officer  Title(s): Vice Pecsident  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:   Greattachment of this form to another document.   Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name: David Recess  Individual Corporate Officer  Title(s): Vice Pecsident  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:   Greattachment of this form to another document.   Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: Recess  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name: David Recess  Individual Corporate Officer  Title(s): Vice Pecsident  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name:   Greattachment of this form to another document.   Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docume  Title or Type of Document: RELEASE  Document Date: 12/22/97  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(  Signer's Name: David Release  Individual Corporate Officer  Title(s): VICE PRESIDENT  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:	Signer's Name:

© 1996 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0200